‘gﬁg%& The West Bengal Information Commissioner o ,
? Khadya Bhawan Complex.

11A ,Mirza Galib Street

Janbazar,Taltola
Kolkata-700087

West Bengal
1. Name of the Appellant : NIKHIL MAHATA

S/O- Late Manoranjan Mahata
2. Address : Vill- Khayer Danga ,

P.O.- Bhimpur P.S. — Salboni
Dist. — Paschim Medinipur

West Bengal
Pin. — 721516.
3. Particulars of the authorised
person. :
a) Name : Teacher in Charge Bhimpur Santal High School(H.S)
§< Address: at-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S. salboni

Dist- Paschim Midnapore

@.) West Bengal
Pin- 721516

4. (i) Date of Submission of application in from A
Application dt-08.04.2022
(ii) Date of filed application before the on 08.04.2022.one R.T.L application filed .before

The District Magistrate , Paschim Midnapore
Dist- Paschim Midnapore Pin- 721101,

5. Date on which 90 days from submission of Appeal is over : 08.07.2022..

6. Reason for appeal

(@) No answer has been given by the Authorised Person in from No. A within 30 days of
submission of from A [5(1)(a)] by the Authorised
person. Teacher In- Charge Bhimpur Santal High
School(H.S.) at-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni Dist-
Paschim Midnapore no response made by the
Teacher In Charge Bhimpur Santal High School
(H.S.) P.S.- Salboni Dist- Paschim Midnapore




against that aggrieved person filed R.T.I. appeal
before the District Inspactor of School (H.S.)
Paschim Midnapore on 10.05.2022.. stating the

reason

(b) Aggrieved by the responcs received within prescribed period [5(1)(b)]

(Copy of the reply received the attach)

No response made by the 1* appealate authority. The

DistrictInspector (H.S.) Paschim Midnapore though the 1** appealate authority issued notice to

the Teacher In-Charge Bhimpur Santal High School (H.S.) Bhimpur and the appallent but no

hearing has been made by the S,P,1,0, and 1** appealate authority.

(c) Ground for appeal

7. Last date of filling the appeal

8. Particulars of information

That the authorised person Teachaer In Charge Bhimour Santal

High School (H.S.)
At- P.O.-Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni

Dist- Paschim Midnapore, West Bengal
Pin- 721516

That the application date 08.04.2022.. which
received by the Authorised person but supply no
satisfactory answer within prescribed period but
thereafter.being aggrieved the Appallent filed the 1*
Appeal. dated 10.05.2022. which received by the
First Appleate Authority on 10.05.2022.but no
reply has been made and no hearing has yet been
made. By the 1% appealate authority . as such the
appallent filed the instant 2™ Appeal being
aggrieved by non supply of any answer your

appellant preferred the instant appeal for reliefs.

08.09.2022.

(I) Information requested

| (a) That the Educational Certificate of Asst. Teacher Piyali
shit all are required to verify from the concem issuing

Authority weather the same are true or false ?

(b) Supply me the Xerox copy of B.Se passed & M.Se.passed
& & B.Ed Mark sheatand certificates ?




(¢) From whome said Piyali Shit got the Mark sheat and
Certificates .?
(i) Subject:- Appeal due to non delivery of answer and non

supply the answer within time?

(ii) Period 1975to to 2022. upto date

(iii) Other details.- That inspite of request the Teacher In Charge

Bhimour Santal High School (H.S.)
did not supply the required information and no result
got in application U/S-6 of the R.T.I. Act. And

thereafter first appeal filed but no result.and there

after the 2" appeal is filed.

9. A fee of Rs. 50/- for appeal has been deposited with the authority vide received

Date: 07.07.2022.. (\/MW

Signature of the Appellant
Place: Khayer Danga Mobile No. 8016982430 (M)

Enclo.:-
1) Copy of R.T.I. application date 08.04.2022...submitted by Nikhil Mahata which
received by the Teacher In Charge Bhimpur Santal High School(H.S.) through
District Magistrate , Paschim Midnapore

2) Copyof R.T.I 1® Appeal date 10.05.2022 filed by appallent Nikhil Mahata




Fopgre

Application / request for obtaining information u/s 6 of the
Right to Information Act 2005,
To
The District Magistrate
Paschim Midnapore
At- P.O.-P.S. ~ Midnapore
Dist- PaschimMedinipur
Pin -721101.
I Name of the Applicant - NIKHIL MAHATA
S/o- Late Manoranjan Mahaia
2. Address Vill-Khayer Danga
P.O.- Bhimpur
P.S.~Salboni
Dist. — Paschim Medinipur,
Pin-721516.
3. Particulars of information :- That Piyali  Shit D/o- Pravanjan
Shit at -P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.
Salboni Dist- Paschim
Midnapore now posted at
Bhimpur Santal High School
At-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni
Dist- Paschim Midnapore as
Assistant teacher = That the
educational  certificate  B.Sc.
Passed & M.Sc. Passed & B.Ed
" : mark sheets & certificates
W‘/f“}j which she submitted before the
competent Authority  all are

false and fraudulently fabricated
/ certificate and on the base of

¢ she got the service as

t Verified

B |,\'
Received Contenid I

Centra: Receipt Sectio,n.'
paschim fedinipur

Assistant teacher by practicing




fya

fraud and submitting  fordge

documents.

a) Concern Department:- Teacher In charge Bhimpur Santal High School
(Boys) At-P.O.- Bhimpur PS.- Salboni Dist- Paschim Midnapore Pin-
721516.

b) Particulars of Information required :-

(i) Details information required :-

a) That the educational certificate of asst. Teacher Piyali Shit all are
required to verify from the concern issuing Authority wheather the
same are true or talse

b) Supply me the Xerox copy of B.Sc. Passed & M.Sc.Passed & B.Ed. Mark
sheet and Certificates 7

) I'rom whome said Pivali Shit got the Mark Sheets and Certificates

i) Period 1975 to 2022 up to date.

iii) Other details

4) 1 state that the information sought does not fall within the restriction
contained in See.6 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to
your office.

5) A fee of Rs. 10/- has been deposited in the office of the authorised person

vide No. dt. .
Date:-08.04.2022.. - A WM
Place:-Khayer Danga Signature of the Applicant

Mobile no-8016982430

o A&fr :
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Appeal U/S. 19 of the Right to information Act. 2005

To,
District Inspector of School (Secondary)

Paschim Midnapore.

Siskha Bhawan

At + P.O. & P.S. — Midnapore.
Dist. - Paschim Medinipur

Pin. ~721101
1. Name - NIKHIL MAHATA

S/o- Late Manoranjan Mahata
2. Address Vill-Khayer Danga

P.O.- Bhimpur

P.S.—Salboni

Dist. — Paschim Medinipur,

Pin — 721516.
3. Particulars of the authorised person. : Teacher In charge Bhimpur Santal High
School (+. & .) At-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni Dist- Paschim Midnapore.Pin-
721516.

4. Date of Submission of application in from A : 08.04.2022..
5. Date on which 30 days from submission of from A is over - 08.05.2022..
6. Reason for appeal  : - non delivery of required information by the

Teacher In charge Bhimpur Santal High School
(#-87) At-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni Dist-
Paschim Midnapore.Piﬁ-721516.

(2) Response in from No. B within 30 days of submission of from A [5(1)(a)]

Non delivery of required information -
(b) Aggrieved by the response received within prescribed period [S(1)(b)]
(Copy of the reply received the attach) . Avoid to given the required

information to the appleant by the Teacher
In charge Bhimpur Santal High School
(- H+8, At-P.O.- Bhimpur P.S.- Salboni
Dist- Paschim Midnapore.Pin-721516.
(c) Ground for appeal : That the Applicant filed the petition for obtaining
’ information from the Teacher In charge Bhimpur

Santal High School (:1f*8:) At-P.O.- Bhimpur

W
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P.S.- Salboni Dist- Paschim Midnapore.Pin-
721516.but the authorised person avoid to supply the
information and did not give the required

information?

7. Last date of filling the appeal :  08.06.2022.
8. Particulars of information : (i) Information requested
(i) Details information required :-

(ii) That the educational certificate of asst. Teacher Piyali Shit all are
required to verify from the concem issuing Authority wheather the
same are true or false ?

b) Supply me the Xerox copy of B.Sc. Passed & M.Sc.Passed & B.Ed. Mark
sheet and Certificates ?

€) From whome said Piyali Shit got the Mark Sheets and Certificates ?

ii) Period 1975 to 2022 up to date.

i) Other details

(i) Subject :  Appeal filed due to non delivery of reply which sought for.
9. A fee of Rs. 50/ for appeal has been deposited with the authority vide received

Date:-10.05.2022.. MMW

Place:- Place:-Khayer Danga Signature of the Applicant
Mobile no-8016982430

Enclo.:-i)  Xerox Copy of application date 08.04.2022... filed by Nikhil Mahata
Annexure “A”

2) The Copy letter issued by District Magistrate Paschim Midnapore address to D.1. of
School(Secondary)

Nhd ko



Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-141358 &tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 28-05-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Mon, May 05, 2025 03:48 PM

<scic-wb@nic.in> 24 attachments
Subject : Hearing on 28-05-2025

To : DI Secondary Paschim Medinipur
<secdi.pasmid@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-102519-754-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

== WBIC-RTI-A-102509-755-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

== WBIC-RTI-A-102508-756-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

== WBIC-RTI-A-102507-757-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 05-05-2025, 15:49



Zmail Q_,? (;\1 £ - %_280) ﬁ'TR) State Chief Information Commissioner West Benga

Regarding RTI application of Nikhil Mahata dated 08.04.22.

¢

-

From : secdi pas,mid <secdi.pasmid@gmail.com> Fri, May 23, 2025 01:17 PM
Subject : Regarding RTI application of Nikhil Mahata dated 08.04.22. 2?2 attachments
To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in>

Sir,
Pls find the attachment.

District Inspector of Schools (SE),
Paschim Medinipur

-~ 930-S.pdf
¥ 530 KB

= img175.pdf
~ 864 KB




Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Inspector of Schools
(Secondary Education), PaschimMedinipur, Pin- 721101

Memo No: B30 -9 | . Date: 15\0"@\ piv

From :  The District Inspector of Schools (S.E.)
Paschim Medinipur

To : The Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner, W.B
Khadya Bhaban, 11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata-700087

Sub. : Regarding RTI application of Nikhil Mahata dated 08.04.22

Ref : Section officer’s
1. Memo No: 2546- WBIC/RTI/A/102519/754/2025 Date: 25.04.2023;
2. Memo No: 2547- WBIC/RTI/A/102509/755/2025 Date: 25.04.2025,
3. Memo No: 2548- WBIC/RTI/A/102508/756/2025 Date: 25.04.2025,
4. Memo No: 2549- WBIC/RTI/A/102507/757/2025 Date: 25.04.2025.

Sir,

In connection with the above noted subject and reference this is for your kind information
that in relation to the RTI applications of Nikhil Mahata dated 08.04.22 this office issued a
letter to the Teacher-in-Charge of Bhimpore Santal High School ,Bhimpore, Paschim
Medinipur,721516 to provide related information of Sonali Shit and Piyali Shit as have been
sought by Nikhil Mahata directly to the applicant within stipulated period positively as per
RTI Act-2005 along with a copy to the applicant concerned vide this office Memo No :
1155-8/1 Date: 10.05.2022 and also issued a letter to the Teacher-in-Charge of Bhimpore
AB.M Santal Girls High School ,Bhimpore,Paschim Medinipur,721516 to provide related
information of Chaitali Shit and Seuli Shit as have been sought by Nikhil Mahata directly to
the applicant within stipulated period positively as per RTI Act -2005 along with a copy to
the applicant concerned vide this office Memo No : 1156-S/1 Date: 10.05.2022.

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action please.

Enclo: - As stated above.
Yours sincerely,

e

District Inspector of Schools
%(Secondary Education), Paschim Medinipur

SikshaBhawan* 1* Floor * P.O: Midnapore * Dist. :PaschimMedinipur
Tel. No.: 03222-275592, Fax : 03222-275592, E-thail 1D : secdi.pasmid@gmail.com




Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Inspector of Schools
(Secondary Education), Puschim Medinipur, Pin- 721101

Memo No: Date :

From : The District Inspector of Schools (S.E.),
Paschim Medinipur

To : The Teacher-in-Charge
Bhimpore Santal High School, .
Post :- Bhimpore, Dist :~ Paschim Medinipur,
Pin :- 721516.

Sub : Seeking information under RTI-Act,2005.
Ref : RTI application of Nikhil Mahata, Dt. 08.04.2022.

In reference to the subject noted above 1 am enclosing the letter of Nikhil
Mahata for seeking information about 1. Sonali Shit, D/O Pravanjan Shit, 2. Piyali
Shit, D /O Pravanjan Shit, who have been posted as a Teacher-in-Charge and an
Assistant Teacher respectively.

She is instructed to provide related information of Sonali Shit and Piyali Shit as
have been sought by Nikhil Mahata directly to the applicant within stipulated-
period positively as per RTI, Act-2005.

An action taken report must be submired at this end for record.

Enclo :- As stated (two copies) q é{
‘/’

District Inspector of Schools (SE)
|155-3/) Paschim Medinipur

\)ﬂ#’l’fo ..................... Date.. 105492 2.,
Copy forwarded for information to Nikhil Mahata, S/0 Manoranjan Mahata, Vil :-
Khayerdanga, Post :- Bhimpore, Dist :- Paschim Medinipur, Pin :- 721516.

Districtlnspcct(%tfim&b’ﬁ/'

&’Kd\/ Paschim Medinipur
{

- Silisha Bhawan* 1* Floor * P.O: Midnapore ™ Dist. : Paschim Viedinipur
Tel. No.: 03222-275592, Faa ¢ 03222-2755392, E-nil 1D seedi.pasmidigemail.evni




Government of West Bengal

Office of the District Inspector of Schools
(Sccondary Education), Paschim Medinipur, Pin- 721101

Memo No ¢ Date :

From : The District Inspector of Schools (S.E.),
Paschim Medinipur

To - The Teacher-in-Charge
Bhimpore ABM Santal Girls High School,
Post :- Bhimpore, Dist :- Paschim Medinipur,
Pin:- 721516,

Sub : Secking information under RTI-Act,2005.

&

Rel : RTI application of Nikhil Mahata, Dt. 08.04.2022.

In reference to the subject noted above 1 am enclosing the letter of Nikhil
Mahata for seeking information about 1. Chaitali Shit, D/O Pravanjan Shit, 2. Seuli
Shit, D /O Pravanjan Shit, who have been posted as an Assistant Teacher and a

Group-D respeclively.
She is instructed to provide related information of Chaitali Shit and Seuli Shit as
have been sought by Nikhil Mahata directly to the applicant within stipulated

period positively as per RTI, Act-2005.

An action taken report must be submitted at this end for record.

Encla :- As stated {iwo copics)

' District léséector of Schools (SE)
Paschim Medinipur
Memo Nol/56"5// Date)0'~59—q"_" >
opy forwarded for information to Nikhil Mahata, S/O Manoranjan Mahata, Vill 1« %

Khayerdanga, Post :- Bhimpore. Dist :- Paschim Medinipur, Pin :- 721516.

District Inspemp'%c%ols (SE)

v’  Paschim Medinipur

Silksha Bhawan* 1 Floor * P.O: Midnapore * Dist. : Paschim Medinipur
Tel. No.: 03222-275592, Fax : 03222-275592, E-mail D : secdi.pasmid@gmail.com

-t
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he State Chief Information Commissioner,

~  P.O.- Bhimpur, P.S.- Shalboni,

t{\l .
W

West Bengal Information Commission,
Khadya Bhawan,

11, Mirza Ghalib Street,

Kolkata - 700 087

Email: scic-wbh@nic.in

The District Inspector of Schools (Secondary),
First Appellate Authority,

Paschim Medinipur,

Shiksha Bhawan,

P.O. & P.S.- Mdinapore

‘Paschim Medinipur, W.B.-721101

Email-

'The Teacher in Charge,
& S.P.L.O.
Bhimpur Santal High School {(HS),

Paschim Medinipur[] West Bengal-721 516
Email - :

The Teacher in Charge,

& S.P.1.O.

Bhimpur A.B.M. Santal Girls High School,
P.O.- Bhimpur, P.S.- Shalboni,

Paschim Medinipur[] West Bengal-721 516
Email -

Sub:  Receipt of Information sought under R.T.l. Rules as detailed in West Bengal
State Information Commission Memo No. 2546-WBIC/RTI/A/102519/754/2025
dated 25.04.2025 read with Memo No. 2547-WBIC/RTI/A/102509/755/2025 dated
25.04.2025 & Corrigendum no 893 dated 23.05.2025 and non-requirement of the
information that in the changed circumstances has lost significance and
importance withdrawal of the petition / application of Information.

Ref:  West Bengal State Information Commission Memo No. 2546-WBIC/RTI/A/
102519/754/2025 dated 25.04.2025

Sir, / Madam,

I, Sri Nikhil Mahata, S/o- Late l\/lahdranjan Mahata, vill- Khayer Danga, P.O.- Bhimpore, PS-
Salboni, Paschim Medinipur 721516, am the appellant of the above mentioned appeal. The

informationt as -sought in the appeal as detailed in the mamo nc. Dated-25.04-2025 & Corrigendum —

dated 23.05.2025 has been accessed and availed and therefore the information as sought through the
formal process and Appeal itself has lost significance and importance in today’s changed perspective.

I beg to withdraw my appeal as the rules do not prohibit the withdrawal and | solemnly declared that | -

do not want to proceed with appeal under the changed circumstances. The Appeal under reference
may kindly be regarded as disposed of and the file be closed forthwith. Hope your good office will do
the needful and oblige.
' Regards,

Yours faithfully, ‘

e

(Sri Nikhil Mahata)
S/o- Late Manoranjan Mahata,

-Date:- 25.05.2025

: ' Vill- Khayer Danga,
\17‘C/ P.O.- Bhimpore, PS- Salboni,
% . ‘ Dist. - Paschim Medinipur 721516
0

JaX.
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata - 700 087
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509, 2252 0501
Website :www.wbic.wb.gov.in ; e-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal no. 102507, 102508, 102509, 102519 of 2025 under the Right to

Information Act, 2005

RTI Appellant : Shri Nikhil Mahata

SPIOs : i) Smt. Chaitali Shit, TIC, Bhimpur ABM
Santal Girls High School (HS), Paschim
Medinipur

ii) Smt. Sonali Shit, TIC, Bhimpur Santal High
School (HS), Paschim Medinipur (8972909785)

First Appellate Authority  : The District Inspector of Schools (SE), Paschim

Medinipur
Date of RTI : 08.04.2022 (A-102507, 102508, 102509, 102519)
Date of First Appeal : 10.05.2022 (A-102507, 102508, 102509, 102519)
Date of Second Appeal : 07.07.2022 (A-102507, 102508, 102509, 102519)
before the Commission
Date of hearing 1 28.05.2025
Present for hearing -
a) SPIOs ¢t Virtually
b) First Appellate Authority : Absent
c) Applicant : Absent

Ref: i) Hearing Notice no. 2549-WBIC/RTI/ A /102507/757 /2025 dated 25.04.2025
if) Hearing Notice no. 2548-WBIC/RTI/A /102508 /756/2025 dated 25.04.2025
iif) Hearing Notice no. 2547-WBIC /RTI/A/102509/755 /2025 dated 25.04.2025
iv) Hearing Notice no. 2546-WBIC/RTI/ A/102519/754/2025 dated 25.04.2025

Facts on Record :

1. Shii Nikhil Mahata (hereinafter referred to as the appellant) submitted four second
appeals before the Commission against four RTI application as noted above to the SPIO,
O/ o the District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipore seeking the following information;

A) Appeal no. 102507/2025 date of RTI 08.04.2022 regarding one Seuli Shit d/o
Pravanjan Shit, a Clerk of Bhimpur ABM Santal Girls’ High School -



v

i) What documents for Schedule caste said Seuli Shit submitted for her job before
the concern authority?
ii) Supply one Xerox copy of said schedule Caste Certificate?
iif) From whom said Seulj Shit got the Schedule caste certificate?
iv) Supply the Xerox copy of her educational certificate which required to be
verifying whether genuine or not.
v) Period 1990 to 2022 up to date.
B) Appeal no. 102508/2025 date of RTI 08.04.2022 - regarding one Chaitali Shit d/o
Pravanjan Shit, an Assistant Teacher of Bhimpur ABM Santal Girls’ High School;
i) a) What educational certificate and mark sheet have been submitted for her job
before the concern authority?
b) Supply the Xerox copy of all educational certificate of said Chaitali Shit.
¢) From whom said Chaitali Shit got the certificate and mark sheet?
d) Supply the Xerox copy of her educational certificate which required to be
verifying whether genuine or not?
ii) Period 1990 to 2022 upto date.
iii) Other details.
C) Appeal no. 102509/2025 date of RTI 08.04.2022 - regarding one Sonali Shit d/o
Pravanjan Shit, Teacher-in-charge of Bhimpur Santal High School;
i) a) That all educational certificate of Sonali Shit are required to verify from the
concerned issuing authority whether the same are true or false?
b) Supply me the Xerox copy of B.A. passed & M.A. passed & B.Ed. Mark Sheet
and Certificates.
c) From whom said Sonali Shit got the mark sheet and certificate?
if) Period 1990 to 2022 upto date.
iii) Other details
D) Appeal no. 102519/2025 date of RTI 08.04.2022 - regarding one Piyali Shit d/o
Pravanjan Shit, Assistant Teacher of Bhimpur Santal High School;
i) a) That all educational certificate of Piyaoi Shit, Asstt. Teacher are required to

verify from the concerned issuing authority whether the same are true or false?



b) Supply me the Xerox copy of B.Sc. passed & M.Sc. passed & B.Ed. Mark Sheet
and Certificates.
¢) From whom said Piyali Shit got the mark sheets and certificates?

ii) Period 1975 to 2022 upto date.

iif) Other details

2. Grounds for second appeals were non-response of the SPIO and relief sought for is to

provide the information.

3. The appellant submitted a written submission dated 25-5-2025 stating that the

information sought for by him has lost its significance and importance. So, he requested

for closure of his four appeals.
Decision and Deliberation

4. The appellant has submitted a letter dated 25-5-2025 wherein he stated that he intends to
withdraw his four appeals vide para 3 above. So, all four cases are closed.

5. The matter is disposed of.

Virendra —
. L S 2N
State Chief Information Com%kss oner
West Bengal



Memo No : 3323 - WBIC/RTI/A/102507/757/2025 Date: 30/05/2025
3324 - WBIC/RTI/A/102508/756/2025
3325 - WBIC/RTI/A/102509/755/2025
3326 - WBIC/RTI/A/102519/754/2025

Copy forwarded to :-

1. Smt. Chaitali Shit, Teacher-in-Charge & SPIO, Bhimpur ABM Santal Girls High School
(HS), PO - Bhimpur, P’S - Shalboni, Dist. - Paschim Medinipur, PIN - 721516.

2. Smt. Sonali Shit, Teacher-in-charge & SPIO, Bhimpur Santal High School (HS), PO-
Bhimpur, PS - Shalboni, Dist. - Paschim Medinipur, PIN - 721516.

3. The First Appellate Authority & District Inspector of Schools (SE), Paschim Medinipore,
Siksha Bhawan, PO + PS - Medinipore, Dist. - Paschim Medinipore, PIN - 721101.

4. Shri Nikhil Mahata, 5/0 - Late Manoranjan Mahata, Village - Khayer Danga, PO -
Bhimpur, PS - Salboni, Dist. - Paschim Medinipore, PIN - 721516.

bgs
Law Ofﬁceﬁ Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission


http://www.tcpdf.org

